TSDProduct data sheet
Plenum box with side entry
connection
Spigot with optional
damper blade
Plenum box with top entry
connection
Slot diffusers for ceiling

TSDProduct data sheet
TSD mitred corner section
Order example: TSD15-3-0-W-P-P2 / 4200 / 0/ P3 - 9010:20%
TSD slot type TSD15 (15mm nominal slot width)
Number of slots 3
Airflow type One-way air discharge (Continuous blade)
Diffuser style White blades
Border style Plaster-in border
End cap Plate (2 off)
Nominal diffuser length 1x 1800mm middle and 2x 1200mm end sections
Fixings No fixings
Finish RAL 9010:20%
TSD-CS – 20 – 2 – 0 – B – FL / 90 / GP / P6 - 9016:30%
| | | | | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Type
TSDCS  TSD mitred corner section
2 Slot width
15 15mm slot diffuser
20 20mm slot diffuser
3 Number of slots
1  1 slot
2  2 slots
3  3 slots
4  4 slots
4 Airflow type
0 Blades in one direction
5 Diffuser style
B Black blades
W White blades
6 Border style
FL Flanged
NF No flange
P Plaster-in
7  Angle
90° Standard
135° Standard
68...179 Angle between 68°…179° in 1° increments.  Inside leg
length = 200mm
8 Fixings
0 No fixings (border style P only)
SB With support bracket for diffuser installation without plenum
box (border style FL, NF only)
GP With goal-post bracket for diffuser installation without plenum
box (border style FL, NF only)
9 Finish
P2 Powder-coat RAL 9006, Gloss level 30%
P3 Powder-coat RAL 9010, Gloss level 20%
P4 Powder-coat RAL 9005, Gloss level 20%
P6 Powder-coat RAL CLASSIC, Gloss level 30%
Order example: TSD-CS-20-2-0-B-FL/78/GP/P6-9003:30%
TSD slot type TSD20 (20mm nominal slot width)
Number of slots 2
Airflow type One-way air discharge (Continuous blade)
Diffuser style Black blades
Border style Flanged border
Nominal diffuser length 78°
Fixings Goal-post fixings
Finish RAL 9003:30%
16 / 41 PD-11/2021 - GB/en
TSDProduct data sheet
TSD-AKV, plenum box
TSD-AKV – 20 – 3 – 0 – ZH – D12 – M / 1800 × 248 × 1 × 0
| | | | | | | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1 Type
TSD-AKV Plenum (variable)
2 Slot width
15 15mm slot diffuser
20 20mm slot diffuser
3 Number of slots
1 1 slot
2 2 slots
3 3 slots
4 4 slots
4 Plenum type
0 Standard
5 Construction
ZH Horizontal (supply)
AH Horizontal (extract)
ZV Vertical (supply)
AV Vertical (extract)
6 Internal lining
0 Unlined
D12 12mm lining
7  Damper
0 Without
M Perforated spigot damper with lever (ZH, AH only)
MC Cord operated spigot damper (ZH/AH only)
8 Plenum length (mm)
Min: 300mm / Max: 1800mm
9 Spigot size
for additional information see section "Order Code - Extras"
10 Spigot quantity
for additional information see section "Order Code - Extras"
11 Extension height [mm]
0 No extension
Min: 0mm
Max: 350mm
12 Assembled height [mm]
Assembled height = ØD + 122mm + extension height
Order example: TSD-AKV-20-2-0-ZH-D12-M/1200x198x1x30x350
Type Plenum box (variable)
Slot width 20
Number of slots 2
Plenum type Standard
Construction Horizontal (supply)
Internal lining 12mm foam lining
Spigot damper Perforated spigot damper
Nomial length 1200mm
Spigot size Ø198mm
Spigot quantity 1
Plenum extension height 30mm
Assembled height 350mm
17 / 41 PD-11/2021 - GB/en
TSDProduct data sheet
TSD-RA – 20 – 3 – D12 / 1000 / P4 – 9005:20%
| | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 Type
TSD-RA Return air baffle
2 Slot width
15 15mm slot diffuser
20 20mm slot diffuser
3 Number of slots
1 1 slot
2 2 slots
3 3 slots
4 4 slots
4 Internal Lining
0 Unlined
D12 12mm lining
5 Plenum length [mm]
Min: 300mm / Max: 1800mm
6 Finish
P4 RAL 9005 Gloss level:20%
TSD-BP – 20 – 3 – D12 / 1000 / P4 – 9005:20%
| | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 Type
TSD-BP
2 Slot width
15 15mm slot diffuser
20 20mm slot diffuser
3 Number of slots
1 1 slot
2 2 slots
3 3 slots
4 4 slots
4 Internal Lining
0 Unlined
D12 12mm lining
5 Nominal length [mm]
1000 (standard)
6 Finish
0 unpainted (natural galvanised finish)
P2 RAL 9006 Gloss level:30%
P3 RAL 9010 Gloss level:20% (standard finish)
P4 RAL 9005 Gloss level:20%
P6 Powder-coated RAL CLASSIC colour, Gloss level 30%
18 / 41 PD-11/2021 - GB/en
TSDProduct data sheet
Variants
TSD**-3-0-B-FL-*-/P3 TSD**-3-0-W-FL-*-/P3
Diffuser face with black air control blades Diffuser face with white air control blades
19 / 41 PD-11/2021 - GB/en
TSDProduct data sheet
 TSD mitred corner section ZH/AH side entry plenum box
Plenum box with side entry connection
ZV/AV top entry plenum box
Plenum box with top entry connection
20 / 41 PD-11/2021 - GB/en